

K. L. S. College Nawada - 805 110

Website: klscollege.ac.in

E-mail.: klscollegenawada@gmail.com; klsciqac@gmail.com

(A Constituent Unit of Magadh University Bodh-Gaya)

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) of the RTI Act, 2005

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

The Particulars of the organization are

S.No.	Title	Details K.L.S. College, Nawada Sikandra Road, P.O.+P.S Nawada, DistNawada, Pin- 805110, State- Bihar, India	
1	Name of the organisation		
2	Postal address of the organisation		
3	Website	https://klscollege.ac.in	
4	E-mail	klscollegenawada@gmail.com klsciqac@gmail.com	
5	Phone Number	+91-9631032003	
6	Fax Number		
7	Approval and affiliation	Approved by U.G.C., and Magadh University, Bodh- Gaya, Recognised by Govt. of Bihar State	
8	The principal	Dr. Vinod Kumar	

Working Hours: 10:30 A.M to 5:00 P.M

Holidays: The college shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays as declared by Magadh University, Bodh-Gaya (Bihar)

Courses Offered:

Undergraduate courses:

1. B.A. (Hons.)

Hindi, English, Urdu, Pali, Philosophy, Political Science, Economics, Sociology, History.

2. B.Sc. (Hons.)

Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics, Zoology, Botany.

3. B. Com (Hons.)

Accountancy

4. Vocational

B.C.A., B.Sc. (IT), B.B.A.

Statutory declaration under the RTI Act 2005

Section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of K.L.S. College, Nawada. Website: https://klscollege.ac.in

Our college is recognized by UGC under section 2(f) and 12(B) by Government of Bihar State, and is Constituent unit of Magadh University, Bodh-Gaya. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by UGC and State Government and affiliating from time to time.

The college comes under "Non-Grant" category; therefore financial transactions are audited. The college has different committees to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. All the cells/ committees of the institutions are under university rules The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/ demand draft for Rs. 10.00 can be obtained in favour of Principal, K.L.S. College, Nawada. This application may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office. All information about the college is open for public and can be obtained by citizen of India.

Names, designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers

S. No.	Name	Designation	Contact No.	Email-Id
1	Dr. Vinod Kumar	Appellate	+91-	vinod1506kumar@gmail.com
		Information Officer	9631032003	
2	Dr. M.Z.	Public Information	+91-	drmzshahzada@gmail.com
	Shahzada	Officer	9905027496	

Vine of Kr.
15. 7.2023
Principal
K.L.S. College, Nawada

Principal

Nawada